


Organization

Amherst City Schools

Case Western Reserve University

Center for Leadership in Education

The Children’s Initiative

Cleveland Festival of Art and Technology
Cleveland Institute of Art

Cleveland Scholarship Programs Inc.
Cleveland Scholarship Programs Inc.
Cleveland Signstage Theatre

College Visions

Common Ground

Community Preparatory School
Cuyahoga Valley National Park Association
Eckerd Youth Alternatives Inc.
Educational Service Center of Lorain County
El Barrio

Elaine Clark Center for Exceptional Children
Elyria City Schools

Elyria City Schools

Everybody Wins! Atlanta

Firelands Association for the Visual Arts
HOPE Worldwide-Georgia

Junior Achievement of Georgia Inc.
Junior Achievement of Lorain County Inc.
Katie Brown Educational Program

The Linden School

Little Lighthouse Learning Center

Lorain Admiral King Robotics Team
Lorain City Schools

Lorain County Community College Foundation
Meadowbrook Waldorf School

Monarch School Project

National Inventors Hall of Fame

National Inventors Hall of Fame

Oberlin Community Services

Ohio Foundation of Independent Colleges
Our Lady of the Wayside

Paul Cuffee School

The Purdue Foundation Inc.

Scholastic Games

Science Olympiad

Sophia Academy

Special Needs Schools of Gwinnett Inc.
Swainsboro Middle School

University Circle Inc.

Youth4Youth

Grant Purpose Grant Amount

Nordson School Fund $5,000
Eric T. Nord Endowed Fund $606,000
General Operating Support $225,000
Science Link Program $3,750
Funding for Lorain County Students to Participate in Camp Ingenuity ~ $3,000
Scholarships for Lorain County Students $6,000
Programming for Lorain County $15,000
College Advisory Services for Lorain County Students $35,000
Residency Program for Westwood Junior High in Elyria, Ohio $3,000
College Admissions Coaching $3,000
Earth Camp Scholarships $5,000
Scholarship for Inner-City Student $5,000
Lorain and Elyria Schools Gifted Program Partnership $10,160
Camp Educational Program $10,000
Nordson School Fund $7,000
Workforce Development Program $25,000
General Operating Support $6,000
Nordson School Fund $5,000
Expansion to Full-Day Kindergarten $70,000
Dresden Elementary School Literacy Program $5,000
General Operating Support $10,000
Child Development and Tutorial Program $5,000
Norcross Elementary School Latino Initiative $5,000
General Operating Support $6,000
Education Program for East Providence $5,000
General Operating Support $10,000
Bridge Grant $10,000
Support for FIRST Robotics Buckeye Regional Competition $3,000
Nordson School Fund $5,000
Engineering Scholarships and Levy Campaign Fund $400,000
Installation of Rain Gardens $5,000
General Operating Support and Educational Supportive Expenses $3,750
Camp Invention Program in Lorain County $5,000
Scholarships for Camp Invention $2,500
Tutoring for Oberlin Public School Students $3,200
Scholarship Support $35,000
Computer Skills Development Program $5,000
Instruments for the Music Room $3,000
Engineering Rooms and Laboratories $100,000
Scholastic Games of Lorain County Programming $3,600
2006 Science Olympiad Tournament $5,000
New Desks and Chairs $6,000
Sessions for Children with Speech and Language Disorders $6,000
Reading Software Purchase $5,000
Early Learning Initiative Program $31,320
Student Leadership Conference $5,000

$1,736,280

Location

Amherst, Ohio
Cleveland, Ohio

Elyria, Ohio

San Diego, California
Cleveland, Ohio
Cleveland, Ohio
Cleveland, Ohio
Cleveland, Ohio
Cleveland, Ohio
Providence, Rhode Island
Oberlin, Ohio
Providence, Rhode Island
Peninsula, Ohio

Atlanta, Georgia

Elyria, Ohio

Cleveland, Ohio
Chamblee, Georgia
Elyria, Ohio

Elyria, Ohio

Atlanta, Georgia

Oberlin, Ohio

Atlanta, Georgia

Atlanta, Georgia

Elyria, Ohio

Fall River, Massachusetts
Elyria, Ohio

Lorain, Ohio

Lorain, Ohio

Lorain, Ohio

Elyria, Ohio

Richmond, Rhode Island
San Diego, California
Akron, Ohio

Akron, Ohio

Oberlin, Ohio

Columbus, Ohio

Avon, Ohio

Providence, Rhode Island
West Lafayette, Indiana
Elyria, Ohio

Elyria, Ohio

Atlanta, Georgia
Lawrenceville, Georgia
Swainsboro, Georgia
Cleveland, Ohio
Litchfield, Ohio



Organization

Atlanta Ballet

Beck Center for the Cultural Arts
Idea Center

Cleveland Contemporary Dance Theatre
Cleveland Opera

Cleveland Play House

Cleveland Public Theatre

Emanuel Arts Council Inc.

Great Lakes Theater Festival

Lorain County Scholastic Art Exhibit
MAD Factory

Music Time Learning Center

Ohio Dance Theatre

Playhouse Square Foundation
Young Audiences of Northeast Ohio

Organization

City Club of Cleveland

Cleveland Museum of Natural History
Community Foundation of Greater Lorain County
Grafton Village History Association Inc.
HealthSpace Cleveland

Interfaith Community Services

Lake Erie Nature and Science Center
Leadership Lorain County

Lorain County Labor Agency

Oberlin Historical and Improvement Organization
Pomham Rocks Lighthouse

South Lorain Community Development Corporation

Towards Employment
Town Hall of Cleveland
Boy Scouts of America - Atlanta Area Council

Grant Purpose

Dance Education Program

Educational Outreach Programs

Idea Center Campaign

Project with Save Our Children

Music! Words! Opera!

General Operating Support

Women'’s Voices Project

General Operating Support

School Residency Program

Art Exhibit

General Operating Support

Music Education Programs for Daycare Centers
General Operating Support

General Operating Support

Arts Education Programs for Lorain County Schools

Grant Purpose

Underwriting for The City Club Friday Forums

General Operating Support

Branding Project

Educational Programs

Scholarships for Lorain County Students to Attend Programs
Family Housing Program

General Operating Support

Engaging Leaders of Our Future Project

Community Awareness Network Program

General Operating Support

Lighthouse Restoration

General Operating Support

Project Achieve

Scholarships for Lorain County Students to Attend Programs
General Operating Support

Grant Amount
$5,000
$3,000
$3,000
$2,000
$6,000
$3,000
$3,000
$3,000
$3,500
$4,185
$6,000
$5,000
$3,000
$2,000
$3,000

$54,685

Grant Amount
$10,000
$3,000
$10,000
$2,500
$3,000
$3,750
$3,000
$7,000
$3,000
$7,500
$1,500
$10,000
$10,000
$2,000
$2,000
$78,250

Location

Atlanta, Georgia
Lakewood, Ohio
Cleveland, Ohio
Cleveland, Ohio
Cleveland, Ohio
Cleveland, Ohio
Cleveland, Ohio

Swainsboro, Georgia

Cleveland, Ohio
Elyria, Ohio
Oberlin, Ohio

Lawrenceville, Georgia

Oberlin, Ohio
Cleveland, Ohio
Cleveland, Ohio

Location
Cleveland, Ohio
Cleveland, Ohio
Lorain, Ohio
Grafton, Ohio
Cleveland, Ohio

Escondido, California

Bay Village, Ohio
Elyria, Ohio
Lorain, Ohio
Oberlin, Ohio

E. Providence, Rhode Island

Lorain, Ohio

Cleveland, Ohio
Cleveland, Ohio
Atlanta, Georgia



Organization

American Red Cross, Lorain County Chapter

ANGELS Foster Family Agency

Boys and Girls Club of Lorain County

Casa de Amparo

Children’s Restoration Network

CHRIS Kids Inc.

Citizens Against Violence

Cleveland Hearing and Speech Center

Community Resources Center

Concern for Children

Conflict Resolution Center of the West Shore

Cornucopia Inc.

Dream House for Medically Fragile Children

Erie Shores Girl Scout Council Inc.

Federal Hill House

Forsyth County Child Advocacy Center

Friends of Disabled Adults Inc.

Georgia Association of Homes and Services
for Children Foundation

Georgia Center for Children Inc.

Gwinnett/Rockdale/Newton Creative Enterprises Inc.

Hall-Dawson County Appointed Special Advocates

Harrison Cultural Community Centre

Heart of Ohio Council, Boy Scouts of America

Interfaith Outreach Home

Lekotek of Georgia Inc.

Lorain County Habitat for Humanity Inc.

Lorain County Task Force for the Homeless

Lorain County Urban League

Mama'’s Kitchen

National Multiple Sclerosis Society

Neighborhood House Association of Lorain County

Norcross Cooperative Ministry

North Fulton Community Charities

North Gwinnett Cooperative

Oberlin Early Childhood Center

Our House

Partnership Against Domestic Violence

Refugee Family Services Inc.

Save Our Children Inc.

Save Our Children Inc.

The Sunshine House Children's Advocacy Center

USO Council of San Diego

Vermillion Family YMCA

Vocational Guidance Services

Wesleyan Senior Living Foundation

Youth Challenge

Grant Purpose

Roof Replacement on Chapter Building

New Family Readiness Fund

General Operating Support

General Operating Support

General Operating Support

General Operating Support

General Operating Support

General Operating Support

Children’s Domestic Violence Intervention Program
Child Abuse and Neglect Prevention Education
General Operating Support

General Operating Support

General Operating Support

Camp Timberland Capital Campaign

Bundles of Joy Family Resource Center
General Operating Support

General Operating Support

College Scholarships for Children Leaving Foster Care

General Operating Support
Scholarship Support

Child Advocate Programs

General Operating Support

Lorain County Scoutreach Programs
General Operating Support

Computer Equipment for Disabled Users
New Home Construction

Emergency Food and Shelter Program
General Operating Support

Family Grocery Bag Program
Individual Counseling Program
General Operating Support

General Operating Support

Money Matters Workshops

General Operating Support

General Operating Support

General Operating Support

24-Hour Hotline

Support for Literacy Program

Roof Replacement

General Operating Support

General Operating Support

Family Programs

General Operating Support

General Operating Support for the Elyria Center
Mobile Meals Program

Building Fund

Grant Amount
$7,500
$3,750
$7,500
$3,750
$5,000
$2,500
$1,500
$6,000
$3,750
$3,000
$4,000
$3,000
$5,000

$20,000
$1,500
$7,500
$7,000

$12,000
$7,500
$5,000
$6,500
$6,000
$2,000
$5,000
$3,000
$5,000
$10,000
$10,000
$3,750
$2,500
$10,000
$2,500
$2,500
$1,500
$5,000
$5,000
$3,000
$3,000
$7,700
$10,000
$5,000
$3,750
$3,000
$6,000
$3,000
$4,000
$245,450

Location

Elyria, Ohio

San Diego, California
Oberlin, Ohio

San Luis Rey, California
Dunwoody, Georgia
Atlanta, Georgia
Statesboro, Georgia
Cleveland, Ohio
Encinitas, California
Anniston, Alabama
Westlake, Ohio
Lakewood, Ohio

Lilburn, Georgia

Lorain, Ohio

Providence, Rhode Island
Cumming, Georgia
Stone Mountain, Georgia

Atlanta, Georgia
Atlanta, Georgia
Lawrenceville, Georgia
Gainesville, Georgia
Lorain, Ohio
Ashland, Ohio
Doraville, Georgia
Atlanta, Georgia
Elyria, Ohio

Lorain, Ohio

Elyria, Ohio

San Diego, California
Independence, Ohio
Lorain, Ohio
Norcross, Georgia
Roswell, Georgia
Buford, Georgia
Oberlin, Ohio
Decatur, Georgia
Atlanta, Georgia
Stone Mountain, Georgia
Elyria, Ohio

Elyria, Ohio
Swainsboro, Georgia
San Diego, California
Vermillion, Ohio
Cleveland, Ohio
Elyria, Ohio
Westlake, Ohio



