

## **Education**

Luucation			
Organization	Grant Purpose	Grant Amount	Location
Amherst City Schools	Nordson School Fund	\$5,000	Amherst, Ohio
Case Western Reserve University	Eric T. Nord Endowed Fund	\$606,000	Cleveland, Ohio
Center for Leadership in Education	General Operating Support	\$225,000	Elyria, Ohio
The Children's Initiative	Science Link Program	\$3,750	San Diego, California
Cleveland Festival of Art and Technology	Funding for Lorain County Students to Participate in Camp Ingeni	uity \$3,000	Cleveland, Ohio
Cleveland Institute of Art	Scholarships for Lorain County Students	\$6,000	Cleveland, Ohio
Cleveland Scholarship Programs Inc.	Programming for Lorain County	\$15,000	Cleveland, Ohio
Cleveland Scholarship Programs Inc.	College Advisory Services for Lorain County Students	\$35,000	Cleveland, Ohio
Cleveland Signstage Theatre	Residency Program for Westwood Junior High in Elyria, Ohio	\$3,000	Cleveland, Ohio
College Visions	College Admissions Coaching	\$3,000	Providence, Rhode Island
Common Ground	Earth Camp Scholarships	\$5,000	Oberlin, Ohio
Community Preparatory School	Scholarship for Inner-City Student	\$5,000	Providence, Rhode Island
Cuyahoga Valley National Park Association	Lorain and Elyria Schools Gifted Program Partnership	\$10,160	Peninsula, Ohio
Eckerd Youth Alternatives Inc.	Camp Educational Program	\$10,000	Atlanta, Georgia
Educational Service Center of Lorain County	Nordson School Fund	\$7,000	Elyria, Ohio
El Barrio	Workforce Development Program	\$25,000	Cleveland, Ohio
Elaine Clark Center for Exceptional Children	General Operating Support	\$6,000	Chamblee, Georgia
Elyria City Schools	Nordson School Fund	\$5,000	Elyria, Ohio
Elyria City Schools	Expansion to Full-Day Kindergarten	\$70,000	Elyria, Ohio
Everybody Wins! Atlanta	Dresden Elementary School Literacy Program	\$5,000	Atlanta, Georgia
Firelands Association for the Visual Arts	General Operating Support	\$10,000	Oberlin, Ohio
HOPE Worldwide-Georgia	Child Development and Tutorial Program	\$5,000	Atlanta, Georgia
Junior Achievement of Georgia Inc.	Norcross Elementary School Latino Initiative	\$5,000	Atlanta, Georgia
Junior Achievement of Lorain County Inc.	General Operating Support	\$6,000	Elyria, Ohio
Katie Brown Educational Program	Education Program for East Providence	\$5,000	Fall River, Massachusetts
The Linden School	General Operating Support	\$10,000	Elyria, Ohio
Little Lighthouse Learning Center	Bridge Grant	\$10,000	Lorain, Ohio
Lorain Admiral King Robotics Team	Support for FIRST Robotics Buckeye Regional Competition	\$3,000	Lorain, Ohio
Lorain City Schools	Nordson School Fund	\$5,000	Lorain, Ohio
Lorain County Community College Foundation	Engineering Scholarships and Levy Campaign Fund	\$400,000	Elyria, Ohio
Meadowbrook Waldorf School	Installation of Rain Gardens	\$5,000	Richmond, Rhode Island
Monarch School Project	General Operating Support and Educational Supportive Expenses		San Diego, California
National Inventors Hall of Fame	Camp Invention Program in Lorain County	\$5,000	Akron, Ohio
National Inventors Hall of Fame	Scholarships for Camp Invention	\$2,500	Akron, Ohio
Oberlin Community Services	Tutoring for Oberlin Public School Students	\$3,200	Oberlin, Ohio
Ohio Foundation of Independent Colleges	Scholarship Support	\$35,000	Columbus, Ohio
Our Lady of the Wayside	Computer Skills Development Program	\$5,000	Avon, Ohio
Paul Cuffee School	Instruments for the Music Room	\$3,000	Providence, Rhode Island
The Purdue Foundation Inc.	Engineering Rooms and Laboratories	\$100,000	West Lafayette, Indiana
Scholastic Games	Scholastic Games of Lorain County Programming	\$3,600	Elyria, Ohio
Science Olympiad	2006 Science Olympiad Tournament	\$5,000	Elyria, Ohio
Sophia Academy	New Desks and Chairs	\$6,000	Atlanta, Georgia
Special Needs Schools of Gwinnett Inc.	Sessions for Children with Speech and Language Disorders	\$6,000	Lawrenceville, Georgia
Swainsboro Middle School	Reading Software Purchase	\$5,000	Swainsboro, Georgia
University Circle Inc.	Early Learning Initiative Program	\$31,320	Cleveland, Ohio
Youth4Youth	Student Leadership Conference	\$5,000	Litchfield, Ohio
		\$1,736,280	

## **Arts & Culture**

Organization	Grant Purpose	<b>Grant Amount</b>	Location
Atlanta Ballet	Dance Education Program	\$5,000	Atlanta, Georgia
Beck Center for the Cultural Arts	Educational Outreach Programs	\$3,000	Lakewood, Ohio
Idea Center	Idea Center Campaign	\$3,000	Cleveland, Ohio
Cleveland Contemporary Dance Theatre	Project with Save Our Children	\$2,000	Cleveland, Ohio
Cleveland Opera	Music! Words! Opera!	\$6,000	Cleveland, Ohio
Cleveland Play House	General Operating Support	\$3,000	Cleveland, Ohio
Cleveland Public Theatre	Women's Voices Project	\$3,000	Cleveland, Ohio
Emanuel Arts Council Inc.	General Operating Support	\$3,000	Swainsboro, Georgia
Great Lakes Theater Festival	School Residency Program	\$3,500	Cleveland, Ohio
Lorain County Scholastic Art Exhibit	Art Exhibit	\$4,185	Elyria, Ohio
MAD Factory	General Operating Support	\$6,000	Oberlin, Ohio
Music Time Learning Center	Music Education Programs for Daycare Centers	\$5,000	Lawrenceville, Georgia
Ohio Dance Theatre	General Operating Support	\$3,000	Oberlin, Ohio
Playhouse Square Foundation	General Operating Support	\$2,000	Cleveland, Ohio
Young Audiences of Northeast Ohio	Arts Education Programs for Lorain County Schools	\$3,000	Cleveland, Ohio
		\$54.685	

## Civic

Organization	Grant Purpose	<b>Grant Amount</b>	Location
City Club of Cleveland	Underwriting for The City Club Friday Forums	\$10,000	Cleveland, Ohio
Cleveland Museum of Natural History	General Operating Support	\$3,000	Cleveland, Ohio
Community Foundation of Greater Lorain County	Branding Project	\$10,000	Lorain, Ohio
Grafton Village History Association Inc.	Educational Programs	\$2,500	Grafton, Ohio
HealthSpace Cleveland	Scholarships for Lorain County Students to Attend Programs	\$3,000	Cleveland, Ohio
Interfaith Community Services	Family Housing Program	\$3,750	Escondido, California
Lake Erie Nature and Science Center	General Operating Support	\$3,000	Bay Village, Ohio
Leadership Lorain County	Engaging Leaders of Our Future Project	\$7,000	Elyria, Ohio
Lorain County Labor Agency	Community Awareness Network Program	\$3,000	Lorain, Ohio
Oberlin Historical and Improvement Organization	General Operating Support	\$7,500	Oberlin, Ohio
Pomham Rocks Lighthouse	Lighthouse Restoration	\$1,500	E. Providence, Rhode Island
South Lorain Community Development Corporation	General Operating Support	\$10,000	Lorain, Ohio
Towards Employment	Project Achieve	\$10,000	Cleveland, Ohio
Town Hall of Cleveland	Scholarships for Lorain County Students to Attend Programs	\$2,000	Cleveland, Ohio
Boy Scouts of America - Atlanta Area Council	General Operating Support	\$2,000	Atlanta, Georgia
		\$78,250	

## **Human Welfare**

Tiuman Wenare			
Organization	Grant Purpose	Grant Amount	Location
American Red Cross, Lorain County Chapter	Roof Replacement on Chapter Building	\$7,500	Elyria, Ohio
ANGELS Foster Family Agency	New Family Readiness Fund	\$3,750	San Diego, California
Boys and Girls Club of Lorain County	General Operating Support	\$7,500	Oberlin, Ohio
Casa de Amparo	General Operating Support	\$3,750	San Luis Rey, California
Children's Restoration Network	General Operating Support	\$5,000	Dunwoody, Georgia
CHRIS Kids Inc.	General Operating Support	\$2,500	Atlanta, Georgia
Citizens Against Violence	General Operating Support	\$1,500	Statesboro, Georgia
Cleveland Hearing and Speech Center	General Operating Support	\$6,000	Cleveland, Ohio
Community Resources Center	Children's Domestic Violence Intervention Program	\$3,750	Encinitas, California
Concern for Children	Child Abuse and Neglect Prevention Education	\$3,000	Anniston, Alabama
Conflict Resolution Center of the West Shore	General Operating Support	\$4,000	Westlake, Ohio
Cornucopia Inc.	General Operating Support	\$3,000	Lakewood, Ohio
Dream House for Medically Fragile Children	General Operating Support	\$5,000	Lilburn, Georgia
Erie Shores Girl Scout Council Inc.	Camp Timberland Capital Campaign	\$20,000	Lorain, Ohio
Federal Hill House	Bundles of Joy Family Resource Center	\$1,500	Providence, Rhode Island
Forsyth County Child Advocacy Center	General Operating Support	\$7,500	Cumming, Georgia
Friends of Disabled Adults Inc.	General Operating Support	\$7,000	Stone Mountain, Georgia
Georgia Association of Homes and Services			·
for Children Foundation	College Scholarships for Children Leaving Foster Care	\$12,000	Atlanta, Georgia
Georgia Center for Children Inc.	General Operating Support	\$7,500	Atlanta, Georgia
Gwinnett/Rockdale/Newton Creative Enterprises Inc		\$5,000	Lawrenceville, Georgia
Hall-Dawson County Appointed Special Advocates	Child Advocate Programs	\$6,500	Gainesville, Georgia
Harrison Cultural Community Centre	General Operating Support	\$6,000	Lorain, Ohio
Heart of Ohio Council, Boy Scouts of America	Lorain County Scoutreach Programs	\$2,000	Ashland, Ohio
Interfaith Outreach Home	General Operating Support	\$5,000	Doraville, Georgia
Lekotek of Georgia Inc.	Computer Equipment for Disabled Users	\$3,000	Atlanta, Georgia
Lorain County Habitat for Humanity Inc.	New Home Construction	\$5,000	Elyria, Ohio
Lorain County Task Force for the Homeless	Emergency Food and Shelter Program	\$10,000	Lorain, Ohio
Lorain County Urban League	General Operating Support	\$10,000	Elyria, Ohio
Mama's Kitchen	Family Grocery Bag Program	\$3,750	San Diego, California
National Multiple Sclerosis Society	Individual Counseling Program	\$2,500	Independence, Ohio
Neighborhood House Association of Lorain County	General Operating Support	\$10,000	Lorain, Ohio
Norcross Cooperative Ministry	General Operating Support	\$2,500	Norcross, Georgia
North Fulton Community Charities	Money Matters Workshops	\$2,500	Roswell, Georgia
North Gwinnett Cooperative	General Operating Support	\$1,500	Buford, Georgia
Oberlin Early Childhood Center	General Operating Support	\$5,000	Oberlin, Ohio
Our House	General Operating Support	\$5,000	Decatur, Georgia
Partnership Against Domestic Violence	24-Hour Hotline	\$3,000	Atlanta, Georgia
Refugee Family Services Inc.	Support for Literacy Program	\$3,000	Stone Mountain, Georgia
Save Our Children Inc.	Roof Replacement	\$7,700	Elyria, Ohio
Save Our Children Inc.	General Operating Support	\$10,000	Elyria, Ohio
The Sunshine House Children's Advocacy Center	General Operating Support	\$5,000	Swainsboro, Georgia
USO Council of San Diego	Family Programs	\$3,750	San Diego, California
Vermillion Family YMCA	General Operating Support	\$3,000	Vermillion, Ohio
Vocational Guidance Services	General Operating Support for the Elyria Center	\$6,000	Cleveland, Ohio
Wesleyan Senior Living Foundation	Mobile Meals Program	\$3,000	Elyria, Ohio
Youth Challenge	Building Fund	\$4,000	Westlake, Ohio
Touri Granenge	Dulluing Fullu	\$245,450	Trestiane, Oillo
		Ψ <b>2</b> 43,430	